OFFICE OF THE PR. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE UDHAMPUR

ORDER

As per notification No. 850 of 2024/RG/NG-71 (I) dated 24.05.2024 issued by Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh, the summer vacations are to be observed w.e.f. 10.06.2024 to 24.06.2024, both days inclusive.

Therefore, the following Session Judges shall deal with the emergent Criminal matters of Udhampur District during Summer vacations commencing from 10.06.2024 to 24.06.2024, physically/through virtual mode for the period as shown against each:

S.	Name of the Officer	Date
No		
01.	Sh. Haq Nawaz Zargar	10.06.2024 to
	Pr. Distt. & Sessions Judge Udhampur	15.06.2024
02.	Sh. Dinesh Gupta	17.06.2024 to
	Addl. Distt. & Sessions Judge Udhampur	24.06.2024

(Haq Nawaz Zargar) Pr. Distt. & Sessions Judge **Udhampur**

No: 1557-62/PDSJU Date: 27-05-2024

Copy to the:

- Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu/Srinagar for kind information.
- 2. Sh. Dinesh Gupta, Addl. Distt. & Sessions Judge Udhampur for Compliance.
- 3. Copy to all Duty Magistrates during the summer vacation for compliance.
- 4. Senior Superintendent of Police Udhampur
- 5. President Bar Association Udhampur
- 6. Public Prosecutor Udhampur

... for information.

- 7. e-Court for uploading the order in the official website.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Office File.

Pr. Distit. & Sessions Judge